-WARNINGPUBLIC COMMENT MEETING ELMORE HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN UPDATE

DATE: 8MARCH17 – 1830hrs - 1900hrs LOCATION: ELMORE TOWN OFFICES VENUE: Regular Select Board Meeting

The legal voters of the Town of Elmore, Vermont are hereby warned that the Elmore Select Board will conduct a PUBLIC COMMENT MEETING for the required update of the ELMORE HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN. Periodic updating of this plan is mandated by FEMA and VEMA as part of the qualification requirements for emergency/disaster funds.

Interested parties may review the proposed update at:

- 1. Elmore Town Clerk Office (Tuesday-Thursday 0900-1500hrs)
- 2. Elmore Town Website

The Elmore Select Board will hear public comments regarding the Elmore Hazard Mitigation Plan, as required by statutes, prior to finalizing and approving the plan for submission to LCPC, VEMA and FEMA for certification.

Written comments may be submitted to: Elmore Select Board, Town Offices, P.O. Box 123, Lake Elmore, VT 05657 by 3 MARCH 2017.